

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P. No. 5832 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	25.04.2022	<u>GRKP, J</u> It appears from the cause list that several respondents have not been served notice in this matter. It also appears that several respondents who have entered appearance in this matter have died and the petitioners will have to take suitable steps in this regard. After hearing for some time, the learned counsel for the petitioners states that he would take necessary steps to either effect service of notice as well as other steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondents or in alternate file an application for deletion of the respondents. Request of the learned counsel for the petitioners is granted. He may initiate appropriate steps, as advised. List the matter on 02.05.2022. GRKP, J SDP	

--	--	--	--

