

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P. No. 5832 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	06.05.2022	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A. No. of 2022</u> The unnumbered I.A. filed by the learned counsel for the writ petitioners to delete certain respondents is sought to be withdrawn. 2. Request granted. 3.The unnumbered I.A. stands withdrawn without pressing. <u>W.P. No. 5832 of 2019</u> 4. Learned counsel for the writ petitioners states that he will take steps as regards the unserved respondents. 5. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for some of the respondents who have been served notices states that some of the respondents since died, he would take steps to serve a memo with all the details on the learned counsel for the writ petitioners to enable the learned counsel for the writ petitioners to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of such deceased respondents. 6. Let all the process be completed within a span of six weeks. 7. List the matter on 13.07.2022. GRKP,J SDP	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--