

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.5832 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
23	31.12.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.5832 of 2019</u> Legal Representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.17, 44 and 51 have not been brought on record so far. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time. Delete from the caption "For Orders". List the matter on 28.1.2026. In the meanwhile, Mr.J.Dilip Naik, learned Assistant Government Pleader to secure instructions with reference to the enquiry, which is directed to be conducted, pursuant to the proceedings impugned in the writ petition. <i>vasu</i> <u>NJS, J</u>	